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SUBJECT TO CHANGE — PLEASE ALWAYS CHECK THE SCHOOL FACEBOOK PAGE AND WEBSITE FOR UPCOMING EVENTS.

September 2024

Tuesday 3 September

INSET day 1: Staff in school

Wednesday 4 September

First day of Autumn Term: All years in school

Thursday 12 September

Year 11 Curriculum Evening (6.00 — 8.00pm)

Friday 13 September

Years 7, 9 and 10 School Photos

Wednesday 18 September

Open Evening (6.00 — 8.00pm)

Thursday 26 September

Family Learning: Year 10 Work Experience & Curriculum Evening

European Day of Languages

October 2024

Thursday 3 October

Year 7 Tutor Evening (4.00 — 6.30pm)

Family Learning: Year 7

National Poetry Day

Thursday 24 October

The Big Sing Concert Performance *Postponed*

Monday 28 October — Friday 1
November (inclusive)

Half term

November 2024

Monday 4 November

Dia de los Muertos

Wednesday 6 November

Year 11 Parents Evening: PPE follow up (4.00 — 6.30pm)

Monday 11 November — Friday 15
November (inclusive)

Anti-Bullying Week

Tuesday 12 November

0Odd Socks Day

Thursday 21 November

Year 8 Parents Evening (4.00 — 6.30pm)

Wednesday 27 November

Shrek Musical 7pm (Doors open at 6.30pm)

December 2024

Tuesday 03 December

GCSE Certificate Evening (6.00 — 8.00pm)

Wednesday 18 December

Christmas Jumper Day
Whole School Christmas Dinner

Friday 20 December

Last Day of Autumn Term (3.05pm finish)

Monday 23 December — Friday 3
January (inclusive)

Christmas Holidays

January 2025

Monday 6 January

First day of Spring Term: All years in school
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Monday 13 January — Friday 24 Year 11 Trial Exams
January (inclusive)
Thursday 16 January Year 7 Parents Evening (4.00 — 6.30pm)
February 2025
Monday 11 February Year 11 Results Assembly
Tuesday 11 February Year 11 Trial Exams Feedback Parents Evening (4.00 — 6.30pm)
Thursday 13 February Year 9 Options Taster Day
Monday 17 February — Friday 21 Half term
February (inclusive)
Monday 24 February INSET day 2: Staff in school
Tuesday 25 February Students return to school after half term break
March 2025
Wednesday 5 March Family Learning: Year 9, Options
Thursday 6 March World Book Day
Wednesday 19 March Year 11 Photographs - Groups & Portraits
Wednesday 19 March Family Learning: Year 8
April 2025
Friday 4 April Last Day of Spring Term (3.05pm finish)
Monday 7 April — 21 April Easter Holidays
(inclusive)
Tuesday 22 April First day of Summer Term: All years in school
Tuesday 29 April Year 10 Parents Evening (4.00 — 6.30pm)
May 2025
Thursday 1 May Start of Summer Exam season
Monday 5 May Bank Holiday: School Closed
Friday 16 May Year 6 Transition - SEND Parent Coffee Morning
Monday 26 May — Friday 30 May Half term
(inclusive)
June 2025
Wednesday 18 June Year 9 Parents Evening (4.00 — 6.30pm)
Thursday 26 June Year 6 Welcome Day
Year 6 Parents Evening (6.30 — 8.00pm)
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July 2025

Wednesday 9 July Sports Day

Friday 11 July Reserve Sports Day

Monday 14 July — Friday 18 July Work Experience Week

(inclusive)

Monday 21 July — Wednesday 23 Inset Days (time in lieu) — School closed to staff and students
July

Thursday 24 July Start of Summer Holidays

If not stated above, event times will be published closer to the time.




